Docket No.: 294-193 PCT/US 06-09-2006 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No P08AR To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademan 254952 e attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): Fountain Technologies B.V. Name: I-Pac Patents B.V. Rivium Quadrant 94 Address: 2909 LC Capelle a/d IJssel ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger Assignment Change of Name City: State/Prov.: Security Agreement The Netherlands Country: ZIP Other Execution Date: December 28, 2004 Additional name(s) & address(es) Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) Filing date Patent Application No. 03/21/2005 10/501,587 ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional numbers 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ronald J. Baron, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be Registration No. 29,281 credited or debited to deposit account Address: Hoffmann & Baron, LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account 6900 Jericho Turnpike 8. Deposit account number: 08-2461 03/06/2006 LMUELLER 00000082 882461 10501587 City: Syosset State/Prov.: New York y deposit account) Country: USA ZIP: 11791

Ronald J. Baron

9. Statement and signature.

of the original document.

contof (

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

February 28, 2006

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE



To whom it may conern

► KANTOOR ROTTERDAM

BLAAK 40

POSTBUS 450, 3000 AL ROTTERDAM

τ (010) 402 77 77 F (010) 414 57 54

REFERENTIE KvK132886 DOSSIERNUMMER 24294597 UW REFERENTIE 12 januari 2006 DOORKIESNUMMER 010 402 7465

DECLARATION

The Chamber of Commerce for Rotterdam declares that the the name of the corporation of Fountain Technologies B.V. by deed of amendment of articles of association on December 28, 2004 has been changed in I-Pac Patents B.V.

On December 16th 1999 the address of the company was changed from Rivium Westlaan 19, 2909 LD Capelle aan den IJssel into Rivium Quadrant 94, 2909 LC Capelle aan den IJssel.

I-Pac Patents, B.V. is statutory situated at Capelle aan den IJssel, business address Rivium Quadrant 94, 2909 LC, and is entered into our Commercial Register under number: 24294597.

Met vriendelijke groet,

Mw E.W. Kok- van den Heuvel

KANTOREN IN: DORDRECHT, GOUDA EN ROTTERDAM

RABOBANK 36.21.75.063 POSTBANK 689 40 INZAGE HANDELSREGISTER: T 0900 - 1234567 (€ 0,70) INTERNET: WWW.KVK.NL E-MAIL: POST@ROTTERDAM.KVK.NL

KAMER VAN KOOPHANDEL EN FABRIEKEN VOOR ROTTERDAM

PATENT REEL: 017968 FRAME: 0711

RECORDED: 03/03/2006